NGB250 Datasheet v0922 Copyright © 2022 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
MODEL SELECTION
Model
Number
Nominal
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
(fan)1
Output
Power
(fan)1
Output
Current
(convection)
Output
Power
(convection)
Output
Current
(conduction)
Output
Power
(conduction)
Terminations
Input Output
NGB250S12K 12V 19.1A 230W 12.1A 145W 12.1A 145W
       3 pin
     (pin 2 removed)
0.156 Ctr
Connector
(Class I)
6 pin
Header
0.156 Ctr
Connector
NGB250S15K 15V 15.3A 230W 10.3A 155W 10.3A 155W
NGB250S24K 24V 10.4A 250W 7.3A 175W 7.3A 175W
NGB250S48K 48V 5.2A 250W 3.6A 175W 3.6A 175W
NGB250S12C 12V 19.1A 230W 12.1A 145W 12.1A 145W
NGB250S15C 15V 15.3A 230W 10.3A 155W 10.3A 155W
NGB250S24C 24V 10.4A 250W 7.3A 175W 7.3A 175W
NGB250S48C 48V 5.2A 250W 3.6A 175W 3.6A 175W
Safety:  IEC/UL/EN62368-1, IEC/
UL/EN60601-1, 3rd Edition + Am1
Output Power of up to 250W with airflow,
only derating to 180W convection cooled

Demko
EN62368-1
EN60601-1, 3rd Edition, + Am1
Complies with BF rated application requirements
CB Report
Design to meet 5000m and 50°C, 93% RH with
120h (Tropical standard) according to
GB4943-1-2011, IEC62368-1, IEC60601-1,
Complies with BF rated application requirements
       3 pin
     (pin 2 removed)
0.156 Ctr
Connector
(Class II)
LED/AV
NGB250S56K* 56V 4.47A 230W 3.1A 175W 3.1A 175W
* NGB250S56K is approved for IEC/UL/EN62368-1, not approved to IEC/UL/EN60601-1
NGB250S28K 28V 8.9A 250W 6.2A 175W 6.2A 175W
250W Single Output
Medical & Industrial GradeNGB250 Family
NGB250 Datasheet v0922 Copyright © 2022 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 2
OUTPUT